

## ALABAMA 4-H CLUB FOUNDATION, INC.

226 DUNCAN HALL AUBURN UNIVERSITY, ALABAMA 36849-5612 Serving Alabama 4-H Since 1956 (334) 844-5536 Fax: (334) 844-7201

#### **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

DORMAN GRACE CHAIRMAN

HEATHER COLEMAN VICE CHAIRMAN

THOMAS R. ELLIOTT SECRETARY-TREASURER

#### **MEMBERS**

WILLARD BOWERS BOYD CHRISTENBERRY DON CLABORN HEATHER COLEMAN W.A. (DUB) ELLIS, JR. MARK C. ESPY, SR. VICTOR GASTON MIKE KILGORE MARIAH LOGAN JEAN LOWRY JACK ODLE TOMMY PAULK DAN PRESLEY **DOUG RIGNEY** BARBARA D. THORNE SHERYL THREADGILL-MATTHEWS PETE TURNHAM

#### **EX OFFICIO**

GAINES SMITH LAMAR NICHOLS NANCY ALEXANDER CALLIE NELSON SANDRA SPENCER January 28, 2009

Dear Friend of Alabama 4-H,

Join us for the 5th annual Alabama 4-H Golf Classic on Thursday, June 11, 2009, as we celebrate the Centennial of Alabama 4-H and the thousands of Alabama youth who are learning important life skills through 4-H. FarmLinks Golf Course is again partnering with Alabama 4-H and the Alabama 4-H Club Foundation, Inc., to offer this exciting golf course for play.

This year's Classic will feature two Shotgun Starts, at 8:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m., because of the demand to participate. Coaches and player greats from Alabama, Auburn, and Troy are again scheduled to be on hand.

The Classic has raised nearly \$90,000 in four years to support Alabama 4-H youth through the generosity of the golfers and sponsors. 4-H is the largest youth development organization in Alabama. Kids ages nine to 18, from urban and rural areas, are involved in clubs, activities, and programs. 4-H teaches leadership, citizenship, and life skills.

The purpose of the Classic is to strengthen support of Alabama 4-H by building friendships, and we are glad to count you among them. We ask that you complete the attached registration form and return it before the **June 1** deadline. If you cannot participate in the Classic, please consider making a tax-deductible contribution.

If you played in the Classic, we don't have to tell you about FarmLinks Golf Club (<a href="www.farmlinksgolfclub.com">www.farmlinksgolfclub.com</a>), an 18-hole championship course created by Pursell Technologies, Inc. The course combines recreation with environmental harmony as it winds through forests, valleys, and meadows that were once pastures and crop land.

We look forward to a great time as we celebrate Alabama 4-H, honoring our past, present, and future 4-H members, volunteers, and partners!

Cordially,

Dorman Grace

Volunteer & Chairman, Board of Directors The Alabama 4-H Club Foundation, Inc.

Businessman Farmer, Jasper, Alabama

Lamar Nichols

Assistant Director

4-H & Youth Development

Alabama Cooperative Extension System

# Alabama 4-H Golf Classic June 11, 2009



FarmLinks at Pursell Farms Sylacauga, Alabama



7:00 a.m. Morning Registration, Driving Range Open

7:30 a.m. Continental Breakfast

• 8:30 a.m. Morning Welcome and Tournament Instructions

THE EXPERIENCE AT

11:30 a.m. Afternoon Registration, Driving Range Open

Noon Lunch for All Golfers and Morning Awards Program

1:30 p.m. Afternoon Welcome and Tournament Instruction

Close Afternoon Awards Program







### **Double Shotgun Start** 4-Person Team Scramble



To register online:

www.aces.edu (click on Golf Classic link)

FarmLinks online:

www.farmlinksgolfclub.com

Registration Deadline: June 1, 2009

## Format: Shotgun Start, 4-Person Team Scramble Yes, I want to be a sponsor of the Alabama 4-H Golf Classic June 11, 2009. Please reserve the sponsorship indicated:

	I lease lesel	ve the sponsors	mp marcacca.	
<del></del>	Head Heart _	Hands Heal	llth Individual Player	
<u>( )                                   </u>	Hole Sponsor _	Beverage Cart Sp	ponsor \$ Donation	
Name:			Golfers Names	
Phone:				
Tee-Time Registration Pres	ference: 8:3	30 a.m. (18 team maxin	mum) 1:30 p.m.	
Make o		ion Deadline: Ju to Alabama 4-H	une 1, 2009 I Club Foundation, Inc.	
	*Your gift is tax deduct	ible. A receipt will be maile	led to you for your records.	
MasterCard/Visa Information	ation:		Mail to:	
Credit Card Payment: Vi	sa MC		Alabama 4-H Golf Classic	
Name as it appears on ca	ard:		Alabama 4-H Club Foundation, Inc.	
Billing Address:			Auburn University, AL 36849-5612	
Account No.			Fax: (334) 844-7201 Contact Nancy Alexander at (334) 844-2219.	
Card Verification Number			Every effort will be made to give the tee-time preference.	
Signature			Registration priority will be given to teams who submit completed paperwork by the deadline.	

## **Sponsor Levels**

#### Founding Sponsor - FarmLinks at Pursell Farms

#### 4-H "Head" Clover Sponsor

\$ 2,500

- Reserves place for two 4-person teams, cart and green fees, range balls, snacks and beverages, meal and awards reception
- Sponsorship of a state 4-H Achievement Award for 4-H'ers who excel in project work, leadership and service.
- Feature profile in Pathways newsletter
- Banner at the event
- Hole sponsor with signage

#### 4-H "Heart" Clover Sponsor \$1,500

- Reserves place for one 4-person team, cart and green fees, range balls, snacks and beverages, meal and awards reception
- Feature profile in Pathways newsletter
- Banner at the event
- Hole sponsor with signage

#### 4-H "Hand" Clover Sponsor

- Reserves place for one 4-person team, cart and green fees, range balls, snacks and beverages, meal and awards reception
- Hole sponsor with signage
- Thank you signage at luncheon

#### 4-H "Health" Clover

\$ 800

 Reserves place for one 4-player team, cart and green fees, range balls, snacks and beverages, meal and awards reception

#### 4-H Hole Sponsor

\$ 250

• Hole sponsor with signage

#### **Individual Player**

\$ 200

 Reserves place for one player, cart and green fees, range balls, snacks and beverages, meal and awards reception

#### Other Sponsorship Opportunities:

- Beverage Carts Sponsors (4) \$500 each
- Meal Sponsor
   Donations accepted
- Awards Reception Sponsor Donations accepted